BY ALDS. PEREZ, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, STAMPER, DODD

*Resolution recognizing Lilith Fowler for her service as Executive Director of Harbor District, Inc.* 

WHEREAS,

## LILITH FOWLER

was recognized by co-workers, friends, and others in the community for her outstanding dedication and service to Milwaukee during her time as Executive Director of Harbor District, Inc.; and

**WHEREAS,** Lilith Fowler is the founding Executive Director of Harbor District, Inc., a non-profit organization dedicated to revitalizing Milwaukee's industrial harbor and surrounding area by connecting people to place, supporting a healthy business community, and improving the quality of the natural environment; and

**WHEREAS,** Lilith Fowler oversaw numerous efforts and initiatives of great public value during her time as executive director including the creation of new parks and public art, cleaning of waterways, helping plan new waterside public walkways, encouraging more public access to the water, housing and commercial jobs, and supporting the city's new water and land use plan for the district, among other items; and

**WHEREAS,** Lilith Fowler has earned the praise of her co-workers and those in the community for her leadership, dedication and vision to bettering the Harbor District, and has set the organization up for sustained success well into the future; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates and thanks Lilith Fowler for her work as Executive Director of Harbor District, Inc., and extends its appreciation on behalf of the community for her exemplary service and wishes for her health and success in all future endeavors; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Lilith Fowler, an outstanding community leader.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Scott Spiker, Chantia Lewis, Russell W. Stamper, II, Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 10, 2022.